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Decision

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of -
ALFREDO and ROSITA G. ANDRES, dba:
SACRAMENTO AIRPORT TRANSIT for the
authority to increase fares for .the
transportation of passengers and
baggages between its service points in
the city of Sacramento, Yolo County,
and Rancho Cordova.

Application 88-02-006
(Filed February 3, 1988)

P N N Nl it

. Alfredo and Rosita G. Andres (appl;ca.nts) , -doing busmess as

Sacramento Aj rt Tran31t, with the:r przncapal place of busl-
ness @t 6091-Heath Way, Sacramento, Cnliforn;a. 95823. are a pas—
senger stage corporatlon (PSC 1435) enzazed xn serving the City
of Sacramento, Yolo COunty and Rancho Cordova, on one hand, and’

. the Sacramento»ﬁetropql;tan Ax:po:t on pbc.other hand. Curf
rently,‘apblicanis are qpcrhtingvtwo«lAiﬁa;senger’vahs‘6n‘an "on-
call™ bamis. Applicants, und'&.-r Seétion ¢s4"“-'of the Public Utili-“
ties Code, seek author;ty—to increase. thezr present fares, ‘which
were established when they were zranted passengcr stage authormty;‘
by the COmmzsszon 8 Deczs;on No- 87 02-001 datcd February 2 1987 :'

in Appl:catxon No. 86~ 06-037.
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Table 1

Betveen Sacramento Metro Airport and Present Fares PEroposed Fares
Downtovn Sacramento (12 = 14 mi) $ €.50 3 7.00
West-Yolo County (16 - 22 mi) 6.50 7.50
Arden-Sacramento (24 - 28 mi) 6.50 8.50
Noxth Sacramento (30 - 32 mi) €.50 13.00
Rancho Cordova (33 ~ 35 mi) 10.00 15.00

Due to the considerable distance between Sacramento Metro |

Airport and North Sacramento or Ranchd Cordova and the lower

number of pazsengers travcllinz to or from these areas, the

applicants found it necessary to increase those fares substan-

tially in order to cover their expenses. 

D3 .
Applicants state that.the\proposgdyfarea‘are necessary to
offset increases in operating ééstslsinée‘the present fare3 wexe

established;

‘Table 2 has'been constructed‘from‘the information supplied by ﬁ“

the applicants: The- table ‘shows the projected results of oper—
ation under the present. and proposed fares for historical year
January 9, 1987 to December 31, 1987 and test year January 1,
1988 to December 31. 1938.
Table
Historical Period ffTosthbar'1/38412/88 ‘ L

“Revenue % 82, 702~ o _s,. 52,702 EEAR 69 112
Expenses 51,100 63,000 e, ooo
Income . | o, eoz | (10 293) | sm

(after income tax) ' ‘ R

Operating Ratio 9T 0 . 119.5%
(after income. tax) L Lo - .
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As indicated by Table 2, applicants’ operations in the test
year ending December 31, 1988 under the present fares will result
in a loss of $10,298 with an operating ratio of 119.5 X after
income taxes. The proposed fares will result in an annual gross -
operating revenue increase of 316,410 and operating income of
$6,112 with an operating ratio of 91.2(% afﬁer income taxes.

Notice of filing of this applicatien appeared on the Commis~
sion’s-Daily Calendar of February'a; 1963., No protest oxr
requests for publ;c hearing have been received. In the opinion

of the staff, the proposed fares are justxf;ed and should be.
granted. .

Findings_of Fact

1. Applicants seekiauthority‘te increase its passenzer stase'::

fares as set forth on Table 1. _

2. Applicants’ preeent fares were established when they
were granted paSsenge:“stage euﬁhor;ty by D.GT—OZ-OOI,'dated'
February 2, 1987. o ‘  | |

3. Applicants operatxons 1n the test year endinz December
31, 1988 under present.fares would be- at a loss of 310 298 w:th
an operating ratio of 119.5 x after taxes.‘*‘ |

Applicants operations at the propesed fares will result ‘
in an annual gross revenue increaae of 816 410 with an operatinz
»ratio of 91.2 % after taxes |

5. The requested passenzex fare increases are necessaxy and” | S

Justified.
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not necessary.

6. No protests have been received and a public hearing is

7. To ensure applicants’ c¢ontinued operations, the effective’

date of this ‘order should be the date of signature.

Conclusion of Law
1. The fare increase requested invA.88-02e006 are just and

reasonable and should.be zranﬁed.‘

. 1. Alfredo and Rosita G. A.ﬂdrcs, ‘d‘ba' Sacrainento Airport
T

ransit, are authorized to establ;sh the 1ncreased passenzer
fares propoaed_ln‘A.aa-OZ-QOG. Tarxffs may bc fxled on or after
the effective dnte’df this order., They may‘zo 1nto effect five |
days or more after the effectxve dute of thzs order on not less
than f:we- days’ not:.ce to the Comma.ss:.on and to the publ).c.

2. Thms author;ty ahall expzre unlens exercxsed’w1th1n S0. days
after the effcctzvc date of this order. ‘

3. In nddztzon to the requzred postznz and f;lxng of tar-
iff=, applxcnntn shnll post ‘A pr;nted explanatlon of the;r fares
in thezr vans. Such notxce ahall be posted not less than f;ve
days before the cffect;vc date of the farc chanzes and shnll |

remaxn poated for a- per;od no leas than 30 days.

:‘I' . o ’-45
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The application is granted as set forth above.

Thisz order i= effective today.

Dated JUN 81988 at Carson, california

STAYLEY\U HULETT
o Pﬂmduu
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Decision ////

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of
ALFREDO and ROSITA G. ANDRES, dba:
SACRAMENTO AIRPORT TRANSIT for the
authority to increase fares for the
transportation of passengers and
baggages between its service points in
the city of Sacramento, Yolo County,
and Rancho Cordova

(leod February 3, 1988)

V\)VV\_’VVV

QBRINIQON

, Alfredo and Rosita G. Anoyos,(applicauts),doing busineSS‘as1
. Airport Transi‘t, with their 'ﬁri‘ncipal'r piuco‘ of business at 6091
Heath War. Sacramento. Calmfornia, 95823 aro a passonzor stage
corporation (PSC 143%) ongaged 1n sorving tho Czty of Sacramonto.- o
Yolo County and. Rancho’Cordova, on one hand ‘and the Sacramento
Mbtropolitan Airport/on the other hand.‘ Currenxly,’applxcants
are operating two Y4 passenger vans on an on-oall“.basis.,
Applicants, undor/geotion 454 of the Public Utilitios Code, soek
authority to. iné;ease their presenfoares, which were established

when they were zrantod passonser stazo authority by the

Commission s Docision NQw 87- 02—001 daxed Fobruary 2, 1987 in
Applica.tio No. 86-06-037 ' ‘

Application 88-02-006 ;,'J' \




